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Calendar Year 2025 Monthly RCNI Submission Deadlines 
Reconciliation Inbound (RCNI) files should be submitted each month by midnight on the dates listed below. 

Insurance Carriers are encouraged to align their data extracts with the 15th of each month. Submission 

deadlines generally fall on the third Thursday of each month, unless the third Thursday falls within three days 

of the 15th, in which case the deadline is extended to the following Monday. This policy is intended to allow 

adequate time for Insurance Carriers to review and validate file contents prior to submission. 

The naming convention for RCNI files is: 

from_<HIOSID>_INDV_MONTHLYRECON_<COVERAGEYEAR>_<DATETIME>.IN 

Each distinct RCNI file should contain records for a single Plan Year only. When more than one file is required 

in a given month, the <COVERAGEYEAR> element of each file should specify the Plan Year of the records it 

contains. 

For questions related to RCNI submissions, or to request a deadline extension, please email 

reconsupport@exchange.nv.gov.  

 

Month Submission Deadline 2026 RCNI 2025 RCNI 2024 RCNI 
January 2025 Monday, January 20  X X 

February 2025 Thursday, February 20  X X 

March 2025 Thursday, March 20  X X 

April 2025 Monday, April 21  X  

May 2025 Monday, May 19  X  

June 2025 Thursday, June 19  X  

July 2025 Monday, July 21  X  

August 2025 Thursday, August 21  X  

September 2025 Thursday, September 18  X  

October 2025 Monday, October 20  X  

November 2025 Thursday, November 20 X X  

December 2025 Thursday, December 18 X X X 
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